The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information is based on assumptions and reflects adjustments described in the
accompanying notes. The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information is being furnished solely for informational purposes and is not
intended to represent or be indicative of the results that we would have reported if the transaction identified above had occurred on the date
indicated, nor does it purport to represent the results of operations we will obtain in future periods. The unaudited consolidated pro forma
financial information should be read in conjunction with AerCap Holdings N.V.'s audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes
included in this prospectus.

46

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B1

59

Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Income Statement�Year Ended December 31, 2006

AerCap
Holdings
N.V. AeroTurbine

AeroTurbine
Acquisition

Conforming
changes

Year ended
December 31,

2006
Historic

January 1-
April 25,
2006

Historic

January 1-
April 25,
2006

Adjustments(1)

Year ended
December 31,

2006
Adjustments(2)

Year ended
December 31,

2006
Pro Forma

(US dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Revenues
Lease revenue $ 443,925 $ 12,668 $ 48   1(a) $ � $ 456,641
Sales revenue 301,405 41,138 � � 342,543
Management fee revenue 14,072 � � � 14,072
Interest revenue 34,681 � � 5   2(a) 34,686
Other revenue 20,336 � � 56   2(a) 20,392

Total revenues 814,419 53,806 48 61 868,334
Expenses
Depreciation 102,387 � � 2,779   2(b) 105,166
Cost of goods sold 220,277 36,970 3,388   1(b),(c),(e) (5,901)  2(b) 254,734
Interest on debt 166,219 � � 5,165   2(a) 171,384
Operating lease in costs 25,232 � � � 25,232
Leasing expenses 21,477 � � 3,653   2(b) 25,130
Provision for doubtful notes
and accounts receivable (186) � � � (186)
Selling, general and
administrative expenses(3) 149,364 7,804 437   1(d) (531)  2(b) 157,074

Total expenses (income) 684,770 44,774 3,825 5,165 738,534
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes and
other (expenses) income 129,649 9,032 (3,777) (5,104) 129,800
Provision for income taxes (21,246) � (58)  1(g) � (21,304)
Other (expenses) income � (2,569) (2,535)  1(f) 5,104   2(a) �
Minority interests net of
taxes 588 � � � 588

Net income (loss) $ 108,991 $ 6,463 $ (6,370) $ � $ 109,084

Earnings per share basic $ 1.38 $ �$ � $ � $ 1.38
Weighted average shares
outstanding 78,992,513 � � � 78,992,513

47

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B1

60

1.
Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Income Statement Adjustments�AeroTurbine Acquisition

   The pro forma adjustments relating to the AeroTurbine Acquisition included in the unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement are
as follows:

1(a) Adjusted to reflect four months of straight-line amortization ($0.1 million) of a lease deficiency of $0.7 million recognized on the
date of the AeroTurbine Acquisition. The lease deficiency represents the present value of contracted lease revenues which are at

[…]

the Bermuda Parents. If all such options were exercised, Cerberus would beneficially own 82.8% of the common shares of the
Bermuda Parents and certain members of our senior management, and of our Board of Directors and an employee of Cerberus would
own the remaining 17.2%.

154

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B1

180

   The following table sets forth information with respect to the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares as of July 31, 2007, by:

�
each selling shareholder;

�
each person who is known by us to beneficially own 5% or more of our ordinary shares;

�
each of our directors; and

�
our executive officers named in "Management" and all of our current directors and executive officers as a group.

   All ordinary share amounts and percentages reflect beneficial ownership determined pursuant to Rule 13d-3 under the Securities and
Exchange Act of 1934, and assume, on a shareholder by shareholder basis, that each shareholder has converted all securities owned by such
shareholder that are convertible into ordinary shares at the option of the holder currently or within 60 days of July 31, 2007, the closing date of
this offering, and that no other shareholder so converts.

Ordinary shares
beneficially owned
as of July 31, 2007(1)

Ordinary shares
being offered(1)

Ordinary shares
beneficially owned
after the offering(1)

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Selling Shareholders
Fern S.à r.l.(2) 14,734,239 17.3% 5,000,000 5.9% 9,734,239 11.4%
Fern II S.à r.l.(2) 14,734,239 17.3% 5,000,000 5.9% 9,734,239 11.4%
Fern III S.à r.l.(2) 14,734,239 17.3% 5,000,000 5.9% 9,734,239 11.4%
Fern IV S.à r.l.(2) 14,734,239 17.3% 5,000,000 5.9% 9,734,239 11.4%
5% or Greater Beneficial Share Owner:
Stephen Feinberg(3) 48,809,179 57.4% 16,582,676 19.5% 32,226,503 37.9%
Directors:
Ronald J. Bolger(4) 42,651 * 14,491 * 28,160 *
James N. Chapman(4) 85,044 * 28,893 * 56,151 *
Pieter Korteweg(4) 85,303 * 28,981 * 56,322 *
W.Brett Ingersoll(5) � � � � � �
Klaus W. Heinemann(4)(6) 1,804,773 2.1% 373,163 0.4% 1,431,610 1.7%
Marius J. L. Jonkhart(4) 42,651 * 14,491 * 28,160 *
Gerald P. Strong(5) � � � � � �
David J. Teitelbaum(5) � � � � � �
Robert G. Warden(5) � � � � � �
Executive Officers:
Wouter M. (Erwin) den Dikken(4)(7) 278,509 * 94,622 * 183,887 *
Patrick den Elzen 222,345 * 75,541 * 146,804 *
Soeren E. Ferré 257,385 * 87,445 * 169,940 *
Nicolas Finazzo 1,898,197 2.2% 753,133 0.9% 1,145,064 1.4%
Keith A. Helming(4)(7) 297,654 * 101,127 * 196,527 *
Aengus Kelly(4)(7) 488,832 * 166,078 * 322,754 *
Heinrich H. Loechteken 1,841,523 2.2% 625,649 0.7% 1,215,874 1.4%
Anil Mehta 121,243 * 41,192 * 80,051 *
Robert B. Nichols 1,898,197 2.2% 753,133 0.9% 1,145,064 1.4%
Cole T. Reese 321,762 * 109,317 * 212,445 *
Reynoud K. Simonis 168,660 * 57,301 * 111,359 *
All our directors and executive officers as a
group (21 persons)(8) 9,854,729 11.6% 3,324,557 3.9% 6,530,172 7.7%
Oliver Brown IV(9) 273,048 * 92,767 * 180,281 *

*

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B1

181

Less than 1.0%.

(1)
Except with respect to the selling shareholders, all shareholdings reflected in the table above reflect indirect beneficial ownership of
AerCap Holdings N.V. held through ownership of common shares of the Bermuda Parents, including common shares pursuant to
vested options. No options to purchase common shares of the Bermuda Parents will automatically vest on or within 60 days of the
closing of this offering. Prior to this offering, the Bermuda Parents indirectly owned 69.3% of our ordinary shares. See "Use of
Proceeds". For the purposes of this table, we have assumed that the overallotment option is not exercised by the underwriters.